

ITEM NO.18

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 291/2012

RAM BINOD SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing o.t. and ex-parte stay)

Date : 19/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Rai, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli , Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh , Adv.

Ms. Shubhra Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that although two opportunities have already been given to the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 for filing the counter affidavit, yet they have not done the needful so far. Therefore, no further opportunity is warranted to be given to them on that count taking into consideration the rule position.

The learned counsel for the petitioners has stated that he has already taken steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent No.3. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover

List again on 3.11.2014.

Date: 2014.08.21

09:48:36 IST

Reason:

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG