

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 291/2012

RAM BINOD SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Praveen Kumar Rai,Adv.
Dr.Kailash Chand, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms.Shikha Aggarwal,Adv.
Mr.Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AORMr.Kumar Milind,Adv.
Mr.Gopal Singh, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps in the respect of the respondent No.3 despite opportunities given. However, in the interest of justice, two weeks time as last and final opportunity is given to do the needful failing which the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders. If steps are taken, Registry to issue notice and list on 4.12.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB